OFFICIAL AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB ENTRY FORM LONE STAR WEIMARANER CLUB

AKC Licensed Hunting Test Paullus Lost Prairie Ranch, 2092 VZCR 3412; Wills Point, TX 75169

Please type the required entry information located on our website

http://lonestarweimaranerclub.squarespace.com Hunt Test Entry Form.

Follow directions to send electronically to the HT Secretary. Print and sign the waiver below. Mail with your entry fee to:

Michele McDonald HT Secretary 206 North Clark Street Rockwall, Texas 75087

AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are available on the American Kennel Club website: www.akc.org

I certify that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulations of The American Kennel Club in effect at the time of this event, and any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list of this event and entry form and any decision made in accord with them. I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win prizes, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold the AKC, the event-giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any AKC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or about the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim; and I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog. Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense, (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death at any time resulting therefrom, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property, arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, how ever such, injuries, death or property damage may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may be alleged to have been caused by the negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other persons. I (WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE ENTRY, EXHIBITION OR ATTENDANCE AT THE EVENT BETWEEN THE AKC AND THE EVENT -GIVING CLUB (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN THIS PREMIUM LIST) AND MYSELF (OURSELVES) OR AS TO THE CONSTRUCTION, INTERPRETATION AND EFFECT OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE SETTLED BY ARBITRATION PURSUANT TO THE APPLICABLE RULES OF THE AMERICAN ARBITRATION ASSOCIATION. HOWEVER, PRIOR TO ARBITRATION ALL APPLICABLE AKC BYLAWS, RULES REGULATIONS AND PROCEDURES MUST FIRST BE FOLLOWED AS SET FORTH IN THE AKC CHARTER AND BYLAWS, RULES, REGULATIONS, PUBLISHED POICIES AND GUIDELINES.

Signature of owner or their Duly Authorized Agent:		
Cell:	 Email:	



AKC Licensed Hunt Test #2019213201, #2019213202 Saturday and Sunday March 9-10, 2019

Entries Close Tuesday, March 5, 2019, 5:00 pm Drawing at 9:00 pm

Paullus Lost Prairie Ranch 2092 VZCR 3412 Wills Point, Texas 75169

Phone number to call day of test 972-741-2500 or 972-743-4531 Email <u>mmichele9573@sbcglobal.net</u> or call 972-741-2500 for info. All judging will be done from ATV's as approved by the AKC.

TESTS ARE OPEN TO ALL AKC REGISTERABLE POINTING BREEDS.

Entries are limited to the number of dogs that can be run within daylight hours and will close when the limit is reached if this occurs prior to the entry deadline. Only completed entries received with payment prior to closing will be drawn. This Hunt Test is held under Rules and Regulations of the American Kennel Club. No smoking on course.

Bitches in season are not eligible to participate.

Refunds will be made for bitches that come in season after entries close.

Go to: http://lonestarweimaranerclub.squarespace.com for Hunt Test Entry Form

Mail signed waiver and check, payable to LSWC, to:
Michele McDonald, Hunt Test Secretary
206 North Clark Street; Rockwall, Texas 75087-2551

TEST JUDGES

Saturday, March 9, 2019

Kay Walker, 508 Ranchers Club Lane; Driftwood, TX	SH/MH/JH
Vanessa Carmean, 1809 Keene St; Houston, TX	SH/MH/JH

Sunday, March 10, 2019

Amy Husband, 1112 Crane Drive, Euless, TX	SH/MH/JH
Susan Sealy, 7631 Green Valley Rd., Marion, TX	SH/MH/JH

TESTS, SCHEDULE AND ENTRY FEES PER DOG, PER DAY

Master Hunter (30 min.) 8:30 a.m.	\$55
Senior Hunter (30 min.) to follow Master	\$55
Junior Hunter (20 min.) to follow Senior	\$55

The Hunt Test Committee reserves the option to rearrange the running order, judges, start times and field should conditions warrant.

AKC approved tracking collars will be permitted in all test levels.

COURSES AND BIRDS

All tests will run on a single course with bird field. Quail will be used for all testing levels. Blaze orange must be worn by all participants.

AWARDS

Standard rosettes to be awarded for all qualifying scores. Title ribbons awarded to any dog finishing either Saturday or Sunday.

Ribbons will not be mailed.

HUNT TEST CHAIRMAN

Theresa Milan, 551 Massey Rd.; Gunter, TX 75058 972-743-4531

COMMITTEE

Teri Buckley, Dick Milan, Mike Vlasak, Rob McDonald, Rick Hrachovy

GUN CAPTAIN: Club Member MARSHALL: Theresa Milan

LONE STAR WEIMARANER CLUB OFFICERS

President - Theresa Milan
Vice President - Cindi Williams
Secretary - Tima Vlasak
Treasurer - Cecil Williams
Board of Directors
Michele McDonald, Dick Milan, Mike Vlasak

LOCATION: Paullus Lost Prairie Ranch 2092 VZCR 3412 Wills Point, Texas 75169

DIRECTIONS: I-20 to Wills Point. Take Exit Number 519, the Turner – Hayden Exit. Go approximately 2 miles North on 3412 to the intersection of 3406/3412. Continue an additional quarter mile. Entrance to the ranch is on the right-hand side. Mailbox with 2092 VZCR 3412. Use the 1st entrance.

From Southeast: Take 64 in Canton. Cross over I-20. Turn left on VZCR 3406. (If you get to HWY 80 you've gone too far.) Turn right at the 1st intersection on to VZCR 3412. Ranch is the second drive on the right.

From HWY 80 in Wills Point: Go through Wills Point heading east. Veer right at the split on to HWY 64. Turn right on VZCR 3406. Turn right at the intersection on to VZCR 3412. Ranch is the second drive on the right.

Coordinates are N32.65078° W095.98235°

Camping is not available. There is an RV park south of I-20 on VZCR 3412.

Please enjoy lunch with us prepared by Lone Star members. Lunch will be available for a \$7 donation each day.

We ask that there be no training on the fields until the close of all tests Sunday evening. At that time participants may request permission from the landowner. No live fire while training on the fields.

MOTELS

Motel 6, 3001 N. Trade Days Blvd.; Canton, TX 75103 903-567-0455 Quality Inn & Suites, 2406 N. Trade Days; Canton, TX 903-567-0909 Best Western, 2251 N. Trade Days; Canton, TX 903-567-6591 La Quinta Inn, 1614 Hwy 34 South; Terrell, TX 75160 972-551-1090

EMERGENCY CONTACT

Champion EMS 101 Industrial Circle; Canton, TX 75103 903-567-6948

EMERGENCY VETERINARIAN

Canton Veterinary Clinic 1010 West Dallas Canton TX 75103 903-567-6581